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MISSION

To prepare Kansas students
for lifelong success through
rigorous, quality academic
instruction, career training
and character development
according to each student’s
gifts and talents.

VISION

Kansas leads the world
in the success of each
student.

MOTTO

Kansans Can

SUCCESS DEFINED

A successful Kansas high
school graduate has the

* Academic preparation,
» Cognitive preparation,
* Technical skills,

* Employability skills and
« Civic engagement

to be successful in
postsecondary education,
in the attainment of an
industry recognized
certification or in the
workforce, without the need
for remediation.

OUTCOMES
 Social-emotional growth
Kindergarten readiness
Individual Plan of Study
Civic engagement
Academically prepared for
postsecondary

High school graduation
Postsecondary success
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ERIE-GALESBURG
UsD 101

205 S. Main, P.O. Box 137
Erie, KS 66733-0137

Troy Damman
(620) 244-3264
tdamman@usd101.com

CIMARRON-ENSIGN
UsSD 102

314 N. First, P.O. Box 489
Cimarron, KS 67835-0489

Dr. Michael S. Waters
(620) 855-7743
mwaters@cimarronschools.net

CHEYLIN

usD 103

605 Bird Ave., Box 28
Bird City, KS 67731-0028

Sherri Edmundson
(785) 734-2341
edmundsons@cheylin.com

RAWLINS COUNTY
uUsD 105

205 North 4th St., Suite 1
Atwood, KS 67730-1708

Eric Stoddard
(785) 626-3236
estoddard@usd105.org
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WESTERN PLAINS
UsSD 106

100 School St.
Ransom, KS 67572

Jeff Jones
(785) 731-2352
Jlones@usd106.org

ROCK HILLS
usD 107

109 E. Main St.
Mankato, KS 66956

Rex Boley
(785)378-3102
rboley@usd107.org

WASHINGTON COUNTY
usD 108

101 West College
Washington, KS 66968

Denise O'Dea
(785) 325-2261
dodea@usd108.org

REPUBLIC COUNTY
uUsD 109

1205 19th St., P.O. Box 469
Belleville, KS 66935-0469

Nancy Meyer
(785) 527-5621
nmeyer@usd109.org

THUNDER RIDGE

usD 110

128 S. Kansas, P.O. Box 188
Kensington, KS 66951-0188

Beth Norris, Interim
(785) 476-2218
bnorris@usd110.net

DONIPHAN WEST
usD 111

402 E. Main, P.O. Box 308
Highland, KS 66035

Dr. Volora Hanzlicek
(785)422-3286
vhanzlicek@usd111.org

CENTRAL PLAINS
UsD 112

406 Main St

Claflin, KS 67525

Bill Lowry
(785) 252-3695
blowry@usd112.org

PRAIRIE HILLS

usD 113

1619°S.0Old Hwy 75
Sabetha, KS 66534-2898

Todd Evans
(785) 284-2175
evanst@usd113.org

Kansas State Department of Education | www.ksde.org

RIVERSIDE

uUsD 114

1409 Vermont, P.O. Box 49
Elwood, KS 66024

John Whetzal
(913) 365-5632
Jwhetzal@usd114.org

NEMAHA CENTRAL
USD 115
318 Main St.
Seneca, KS 66538-1924

Tavis Desormiers
(785) 336-6101
tdesormiers@usd115.org

GREELEY COUNTY
UsSD 200

400 W. Lawrence St.
Tribune, KS 67879

John Niehues
(620) 376-4211
Jjohnniehues@tribuneschools.org

TURNER-KANSAS CITY
UsD 202

800 S. 55th St

Kansas City, KS 66106-1566

Dr. Jason Dandoy
(913) 288-4100
dandoyj@turnerusd202.org
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PIPER-KANSAS CITY
uUsD 203

3130 N. 122nd St. Suite A
Kansas City, KS 66109-9387

Dr. Jessica Dain
(913) 721-2088
Jjdain@piperschools.us

BONNER SPRINGS-EDWARDSVILLE
usD 204

2200 S. 138th st., P.O. Box 435

Bonner Springs, KS 66012-0435

Daniel Brungardt
(913) 422-5600
brungardtd@usd204.net

BLUESTEM
USD 205
625 S. Mill Rd.
Leon, KS 67074

Joel Lovesee
(316) 742-3261
Jlovesee@usd205.com

REMINGTON-WHITEWATER
USD 206

110 S. Main, Box 243
Whitewater, KS 67154

Joe Gerber
(316) 799-2115
Jjagerber@usd206.org
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FORT LEAVENWORTH
usD 207

Building 332, 207 Education Way
Fort Leavenworth, KS 66027-1425

Dr. Keith A. Mispagel
(913)651-7373
kmispagel@usd207.org

TREGO

USD 208

527 Russell Ave
WaKeeney, KS 67672-2108

Matt Smith
(785) 743-2145

msmith@tregoeagles.com

MOSCOW

UsSD 209

3017 High Rd., Box 158
Moscow, KS 67952

Phil Wilson
(620) 598-2205
phil.wilson@usd209.org

HUGOTON
uUsD 210

529 S. Main St
Hugoton, KS 67951

Adrian Howie
(620) 544-4397
adrian.howie@usd210.org
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NORTON

usD 211

105 E. Waverly

Norton, KS 67654-1899

Corey Roy
(785) 877-3386
croy@usd211.org

NORTHERN VALLEY
usD 212

512 W. Bryant, P.O. Box 217
Almena, KS 67622

Ken Tharman
(785) 669-2445

ktharman@nvhuskies.org

ULYSSES

usD 214

111 S. Baughman
Ulysses, KS 67880-2402

Corey Burton
(620) 356-3655
cburton@usd214.org

LAKIN

usD 215

1003 W. Kingman
Lakin, KS 67860

Julie Crum
(620) 355-6761
Jjulie.crum@usd215.0rg

DEERFIELD

UsD 216

803 Beech St.

Deerfield, KS 67838-0274

Tyson Eslinger
(620) 426-8516
tyson.eslinger@usd216.org

ROLLA

usb 217

204 Van Buren, Box 167
Rolla, KS 67954-0167

Alicia Rodgers
(620) 593-4344
arodgers@usd217.org

ELKHART

USD 218

542 Morton St., P.O. Box 999
Elkhart, KS 67950

Cherie Nicholson
(620) 697-2195
cnicholson@usd218.org

MINNEOLA

UsD 219

111 E. Locust, P.O. Box 157
Minneola, KS 67865-0157

Lance Custer
(620) 885-4372
Icuster@usd219.org
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ASHLAND

USsD 220

311 J.E. Humphreys St., P.O. Box 187
Ashland, KS 67831-0187

Paula Rice
(620) 635-2220
price@usd220.net

BARNES

USD 223

212 N. Tripp, P.O. Box 188
Barnes, KS 66933-0188

Lee Schmidt
(785) 763-4231
Ischmidt@usd223.org

CLIFTON-CLYDE
USD 224

616 North High, Suite 2
Clyde, KS 66938-9637

Art Baker
(785) 446-2098
abaker@usd224.com

FOWLER
usD 225

100 E. 8th Ave, Box 170
Fowler, KS 67844-0170

Jamie Wetig
(620) 646-5661
Jwetig@usd225.0rg
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MEADE

USD 226

409 School Addition, Box 400
Meade, KS 67864-0400

Brandon Haynes
(620) 873-2081
haynesb@usd226.org

HODGEMAN COUNTY
usD 227

401 Douglas, P.O. Box 398
Jetmore, KS 67854-0398

Doug Chaney
(620) 357-8301
dbchaney@usd227.org

BLUE VALLEY

UsSD 229

15020 Metcalf Ave., P.O. Box 23901
Overland Park, KS 66223-2200

Dr. Tonya Merrigan
(913) 239-4000
tmerrigan@bluevalleyki2.org

SPRING HILL

USD 230

17640 W. 199th St.

Spring Hill, KS 66083-8202

Dr. Link Luttrell
(913) 592-7200

luttrelll@usd230.org

GARDNER EDGERTON

USD 231

237 East Madison St., P.O. Box 97
Gardner, KS 66030

Dr. Brian Huff
(913) 856-2000
huffb@usd231.com

DE SOTO

USD 232
35200 W. 91st St.
De Soto, KS 66018

Frank Harwood
(913) 667-6200
fharwood@usd232.org

OLATHE

USD 233

14160 Black Bob Rd., P.O. Box 2000
Olathe, KS 66063-2000

Dr. Brent Yeager
(913) 780-7000
byeagerec@olatheschools.org

FORT SCOTT

USD 234

424S. Main

Fort Scott, KS 66701-2097

Destry Brown
(620) 223-0800
destry.brown@usd234.org
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UNIONTOWN
USD 235

6071 Fifth St.
Uniontown, KS 66779

Vance Eden
(620) 756-4302
veden@uniontown235.org

SMITH CENTER
UsD 237

216 S. Jefferson

Smith Center, KS 66967

Dustin McEwen
(785) 282-6665

dmcewen@usd237.com

NORTH OTTAWA COUNTY
UsD 239

716 E. Seventh St, P.O. Box 257
Minneapolis, KS 67467-0257

Chris Vignery
(785)392-2167
cvignery@usd239.org

TWIN VALLEY

USD 240

107 N. Nelson, Box 38
Bennington, KS 67422-0038

Pamela Irwin
(785) 488-3325
pirwin@usd240.org
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WALLACE COUNTY
USD 241

521 N. Main

Sharon Springs, KS 67758

Christy Hammer
(785) 852-4252
christyhammer@usd241.org

WESKAN

USD 242

219 Coyote Blvd.
Weskan, KS 67762-4004

Amy Rother
(785) 943-5222

arother@weskanschools.org

LEBO-WAVERLY
USD 243

411 Pearson, Box 457
Waverly, KS 66871-0457

Duane Ford
(785) 733-2651
dford@usd243ks.org

BURLINGTON

USD 244

3071 Neosho Street
Burlington, KS 66839-1925

Craig Marshall
(620) 364-8478
cmarshall@usd244ks.org
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LEROY-GRIDLEY
USD 245

1013 N. Main St,, Box 278
LeRoy, KS 66857

Matt Thomsen
(620) 964-2212
mthomsen@usd245ks.org

NORTHEAST

USD 246

1007 E. South St., Box 669
Arma, KS 66712-0669

Dr. Ray Streeter
(620) 347-4116
rstreeter@usd246.org

CHEROKEE

USD 247

506 S. Smelter

Cherokee, KS 66724-5015

Brad Miner
(620) 457-8350
bminer@usd247.com

GIRARD

USD 248

415 North Summit
Girard, KS 66743-1128

Blaise Bauer
(620) 724-4325
bbauer@girard248.org
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FRONTENAC
USD 249

208 S. Cayuga
Frontenac, KS 66763

Rick Simoncic
(620) 231-7551
rsimoncic@frontenac249.org

PITTSBURG

uUsD 250

510 Deill St,, P.O. Box 75
Pittsburg, KS 66762-0075

Richard Proffitt
(620) 235-3100
rproffitt@usd250.org

NORTH LYON COUNTY
USD 251

614 Main St., P.O. Box 527
Americus, KS 66835-0527

Robert W. Blair
(620) 481-2085
blairb@usd251.org

SOUTHERN LYON COUNTY
USD 252

100 Commercial St., Ste. A, Box 278
Hartford, KS 66854

Dr. Mike Argabright
(620) 392-5519
margabright@usd252.org

EMPORIA

USD 253

1700 West 7th, P.O. Box 1008
Emporia, KS 66801-2424

Dr. Allison Anderson-Harder
(620) 341-2200
allison.harder@usd253.net

BARBER COUNTY NORTH
USD 254

100 E. First, Box 288

Medicine Lodge, KS 67104-0288

Ryan Cunningham
(620) 886-3370
rcunningham@usd254.org

SOUTH BARBER
USD 255

512 Main

Kiowa, KS 67070

Dr. Mylo Miller
(833) 722-7237
mylom@southbarber.com

MARMATON VALLEY
USD 256

128 W. Oak St.

Moran, KS 66755

Kim Ensminger
(620) 237-4250
ensminger@usd256.net
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IOLA

usD 257

305 North Washington St.
lola, KS 66749-2997

Stacey Fager
(620) 365-4700
stacey.fager@usd257.0rg

HUMBOLDT

USD 258

801 New York

Humboldt, KS 66748-1801

Dr. Amber Wheeler
(620) 473-3121
amber.wheeler@usd258.net

WICHITA
usD 259
903 S. Edgemoor
Wichita, KS 67218

Dr. Alicia Thompson
(316) 973-4000
athompson@usd259.net

DERBY

USD 260

1550 E. Walnut Grove Rd.
Derby, KS 67037-2130

Heather Bohaty
(316) 788-8400
hbohaty@usd260.com
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HAYSVILLE

USD 261

1745 W. Grand Ave.
Haysville, KS 67060-1234

Jeff Hersh
(316) 554-2200
Jjhersh@usd261.com

VALLEY CENTER
UsD 262

143 S. Meridian

Valley Center, KS 67147

Dr. Cory Gibson
(316) 755-7000
cory.gibson@usd262.net

MULVANE

USD 263

628 E. Mulvane, Box 130
Mulvane, KS 67110

Dr. Jay Ensley
(316) 777-1102
Jjensley@usd263.org

CLEARWATER

USD 264

151 S. 1st Ave., Box 248
Clearwater, KS 67026

Chris Cooper
(620) 584-2091
ccooper@usd264.org

GODDARD

USD 265

201 South Main, P.0. Box 249
Goddard, KS 67052

Dr. Justin B. Henry
(316) 794-4000
Justinhenry@goddardusd.com

MAIZE

USD 266

905 W. Academy Ave.
Maize, KS 67101-9405

Dr. Raquel Greer
(316) 722-0614
rgreer@usd266.com

RENWICK
USD 267
600 W. Rush
Andale, KS 67001

Mindy Bruce
(316) 444-2165
mindy.bruce@usd267.com

CHENEY

USD 268

100 W. 6th Ave.
Cheney, KS 67025

David Grover
(316) 542-3512
dgrover@usd268.org
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PALCO

USD 269

402 3rd St., P.O. Box 38
Damar, KS 67632

Casey Robinson
(785) 839-4265
crobinson@usd269.net

PLAINVILLE
usD 270

203 S.E. Cardinal
Plainville, KS 67663

Lisa Gehring
(785) 434-4678
Igehring@plainville270.net

STOCKTON

USD 271

421 Main St.

Stockton, KS 67669-1639

Sarah Armstrong
(785) 425-6367
sarmstrong@usd271.com

WACONDA

UsD 272

708 Locust, Box 326
Cawker City, KS 67430

Jesse Janssen
(785) 781-4328
Jesse.janssen@usd272.org
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BELOIT

UsD 273

3075 US Hwy 24, P.O. Box 547
Beloit, KS 67420

Jeff Travis
(785) 738-3261
Jtravis@usd273.org

OAKLEY

UsD 274

621 Center Ave,, Suite 103
Oakley, KS 67748

Ken Bockwinkel
(785) 671-4588

kbockwinkel@oakleyschoolsks.com

TRIPLAINS

USD 275

503 Wilson, Box 97
Winona, KS 67764-0097

Lamar Bergsten
(785) 846-7869
lamar.bergsten@triplains.org

GRAHAM COUNTY
USD 281

117 N. 3rd Ave, Box 309
Hill City, KS 67642-0309

Dale Deighton
(785)421-2135
daledeighton@usd281.com
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WEST ELK

USD 282

1207 State Highway 99, P.O. Box 607
Howard, KS 67349-0607

Martin Burke
(620)374-2113
martin.burkesupt@westelk.us

ELK VALLEY

USD 283

701 Delaware, P.O. Box 87
Longton, KS 67352

Robert Young
(620) 642-2811
ryoung@usd283.org

CHASE COUNTY

USD 284

219 Broadway, P.O. Box 569
Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845-0569

Glenna Grinstead
(620) 273-6303
grinsteadg@usd284.org

CEDAR VALE

USD 285

508 Dora, P.O. Box 458
Cedar Vale, KS 67024-0458

Lance Rhodd
(620) 758-2265
rhoddl@cvs285.org
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CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY
USD 286

416 E. EIm, Ste. B

Sedan, KS 67361-1499

Kay Hill
(620) 725-3187
hillk@usd286.org

WEST FRANKLIN
USD 287

510 E. Franklin St.
Pomona, KS 66076

Jerry Turner
(785) 566-3396
turnerj@usd287.org

CENTRAL HEIGHTS
USD 288

3521 Ellis Rd.

Richmond, KS 66080-9801

Nathan Hinrichs
(785) 869-3455
nhinrichs@usd288.org

WELLSVILLE

USD 289

602 Walnut

Wellsville, KS 66092-8323

Ryan Bradbury
(785) 883-2388
rbradbury@usd289.org

OTTAWA

USD 290

1404 S. Ash St.

Ottawa, KS 66067-2223

Dr. Ryan Cobbs
(785) 229-8010
cobbsr@usd290.org

GRINNELL

USD 291

402 S. Monroe, P.O. Box 68
Grinnell, KS 67738-0068

Gary Kraus, Interim
(785) 824-3277
garyk@usd291.com

WHEATLAND

USD 292

2920 K-23, P.O. Box 165
Grainfield, KS 67737-0165

Gary Kraus, Interim
(785) 673-4213
gkraus@thunderhawks.org

QUINTER

USD 293

601 Gove, P.O. Box 540
Quinter, KS 67752

Kurt Brown
(785) 754-2470
kbrown@quinterschools.org
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OBERLIN
UsD 294

131 E. Commercial
Oberlin, KS 67749-2110

Dr. Joel Applegate
(785) 475-3805
Jjapplegate@usd294.org

ST. FRANCIS
usD 297

100 S. College St., P.O. Box 1110
St Francis, KS 67756-1110

Mark Penka
(785) 332-8182
mpenka@usd297.org

LINCOLN
usD 298

133 E. Lincoln Ave,, P.O. Box 289
Lincoln, KS 67455

Scott Crenshaw
(785) 524-4436
crenshaw.scott@usd298.com

SYLVAN GROVE
usD 299

504 W. 4th.
Sylvan Grove, KS 67481

Jeff Starkey
(785) 526-7175
Jstarkey@usd299.org
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COMANCHE COUNTY
UsD 300

600 E. Garfield, P.O. Box 721
Coldwater, KS 67029-0721

Ty Theurer
(620) 582-2181
theurert@usd300ks.com

NESS CITY

USD 303

414 E. Chestnut St.

Ness City, KS 67560-1695

Derek Reinhardt
(785) 798-2210
derek.reinhardt@usd303.org

SALINA

USD 305

1511 Gypsum, Box 797
Salina, KS 67402-0797

Linn Exline
(785) 309-4700
linn.exline@usd305.com

SOUTHEAST OF SALINE
uUsD 306

5056 E. K-4 Highway
Gypsum, KS 67448-9762

Roger Stumpf
(785) 536-4291
rstumpf@usd306.org

ELL-SALINE

UsSD 307

412 E. Anderson, P.O. Box 157
Brookville, KS 67425-0157

Brian Rowley
(785) 225-6813
browley@ellsaline.org

HUTCHINSON
USD 308

1520 North Plum
Hutchinson, KS 67501

Dr. Dawn Johnson
(620) 615-4000

Jjohnson.dawn@usd308.com

NICKERSON-SOUTH HUTCHINSON
USD 309

4501 West Fourth

Hutchinson, KS 67501-9131

Curtis Nightingale
(620) 663-7141
cnightingale@usd309ks.org

FAIRFIELD

usD 310

16115 S. Langdon Rd.
Langdon, KS 67583-9052

Betsy McKinney
(620) 596-2152
bmckinney@usd310.org

Kansas State Department of Education | www.ksde.org

PRETTY PRAIRIE

uUsD 311

206 E. Main, P.O. Box 218
Pretty Prairie, KS 67570-0218

Ashley Anderson
(620) 459-6241
andersona@usd311.com

HAVEN

UsD 312

414 W. Main, P.O. Box 130
Haven, KS 67543-0130

Craig ldacavage
(620) 465-3445

cidacavage@havenschools.com

BUHLER

UsD 313

406 W. 7th
Buhler, KS 67522

Cindy Couchman
(620) 543-2258
ccouchman@usd313.org

BREWSTER

uUsD 314

127 Kansas Ave,, P.O. Box 220
Brewster, KS 67732-0220

Shelly Angelos
(785) 694-2236
shelly.angelos@usd314.com
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coLBy

USD 315

600 W. Third St.
Colby, KS 67701-2000

Katina Brenn
(785) 460-5000
kbrenn@colbyeagles.org

GOLDEN PLAINS

USD 316

210 W. 6th St., P.O. Box 199
Selden, KS 67757-0199

Mary Ellen Welshhon
(785) 386-4559
mewelshhon@usd316.org

WAMEGO
UsD 320
1008 8th St.
Wamego, KS 66547-9520

Rob McKim
(785) 456-7643
mckimr@usd320.com

KAW VALLEY
USD 321

411 West Lasley
St. Marys, KS 66536

Kerry Lacock
(785) 437-2254
lacockk@usd321.com
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ONAGA-HAVENSVILLE-WHEATON
USD 322

500 High, P.0. Box 360

Onaga, KS 66521-0360

Trevor Ashcraft
(785) 889-4614
ashcraftt@usd322.org

ROCK CREEK
usD 323

9353 Flush Rd.

St. George, KS 66535

Joan Simoneau
(785) 494-8597
simoneauj@usd323.org

PHILLIPSBURG

USD 325

240S. 7th

Phillipsburg, KS 67661-2798

Michael Gower
(785) 543-5281
mgower@usd325.com

LOGAN

USD 326

305 N. Sherman, Box 98
Logan, KS 67646-0098

Michael Gower
(785) 689-7595
mgower@usd325.com
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ELLSWORTH

usD 327

145 W. 15th St.,, P.O. Box 306
Ellsworth, KS 67439-0306

Deena Hilbig
(785) 472-5561
dhilbig@usd327.org

WABAUNSEE

UsD 329

213 E. 9th, P.O. Box 157
Alma, KS 66401-0157

Dr. Troy Pitsch
(785) 765-3394
tpitsch@usd329.com

MISSION VALLEY

UsD 330

511 East 2nd Ave., P.O. Box 158
Eskridge, KS 66423-0158

Bill Clark
(866) 557-6686
bclark@mv330.0rg

KINGMAN-NORWICH
USD 331

115 North Main St.
Kingman, KS 67068

Kevin Hansford
(620) 532-3134
khansford@knusd331.com

CUNNINGHAM

USD 332

104 W. 4th, P.O. Box 67
Cunningham, KS 67035-0067

Robert Reed
(620) 298-3271
robert.reed@usd332.com

CONCORDIA

USD 333

217 W. 7th St.

Concordia, KS 66901-2803

Quentin Breese
(785) 243-3518

quentin.breese@usd333.com

SOUTHERN CLOUD
USD 334

619 Tootle Ave., P.O. Box 334
Miltonvale, KS 67466-0334

Roger Perkins
(785) 427-3334
rperkins334@usd334.org

NORTH JACKSON
USD 335

12692 266th Rd.
Holton, KS 66436-1794

Jim Howard
(785)364-2194
Jim.howard@jhcobras.net
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HOLTON JEFFERSON WEST PLEASANTON BALDWIN CITY
UsD 336 USD 340 USD 344 USD 348
515 Pennsylvania, P.O. Box 352 3675 74th St., P.O. Box 267 309 W. 13th, Box 480 715 Chapel St., P.O. Box 67
Holton, KS 66436-1947 Meriden, KS 66512-0267 Pleasanton, KS 66075 Baldwin City, KS 66006-0067
Robert Davies Jason Crawford Travis Laver Mark Dodge
(785) 364-3650 (785) 484-3444 (913) 352-8534 (785) 594-2721
b.davies@holtonks.net jason.crawford@usd340.org travis.laver@usd344.org mdodge@usd348.com
ROYAL VALLEY OSKALOOSA SEAMAN STAFFORD
uUsD 337 USD 341 USD 345 USD 349
101 W. Main, Box 219 404 Park St. 901 N.W. Lyman Rd. 418 E. Broadway, P.O. Box 400
Mayetta, KS 66509-0219 Oskaloosa, KS 66066-5022 Topeka, KS 66608-1900 Stafford, KS 67578-0400
Aaric Davis Joe Palmer Brad Willson Corey Reese
(785) 966-2246 (785) 863-2539 (785) 575-8600 (620) 234-5243
davisa@rv337.org Jpalmer@usd341.org bwillson@usd345.com creese@stafford349.com
VALLEY FALLS MCLOUTH JAYHAWK ST JOHN-HUDSON
UsD 338 USD 342 USD 346 UsD 350
700 Oak St. 217 Summit, Box 40 414 South 5th St., P.O. Box 278 505 N. Broadway
Valley Falls, KS 66088-1263 McLouth, KS 66054-0040 Mound City, KS 66056-0278 St.John, KS 67576-1836
John Hamon Jerome Johnson Shawn Thomas Josh Meyer
(785) 945-3214 (913) 796-2201 (913) 795-2247 (620) 549-3564
john.hamon@vfalls338.com Jjohnsonj@mclouth.org sthomas@usd346.org meyerj@usd350.com
JEFFERSON COUNTY NORTH PERRY KINSLEY-OFFERLE MACKSVILLE
usD 339 USD 343 USD 347 USD 351
310 5th St 205 W. Bridge St., Box 729 120 W. 8th St. 433 N. Gilmore, P.O. Box 487
Winchester, KS 66097-4902 Perry, KS 66073 Kinsley, KS 67547-1168 Macksville, KS 67557
Dr. Brad Kempf J.B. Elliott Brandon Rice Greg Rinehart
(913) 774-2000 (785)597-5138 (620) 659-3646 (620) 348-3415
bkempf@usd339.net Jelliott@usd343.org brice@usd347.org super351@usd351.com
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GOODLAND

USD 352

1311 Main St., P.O. Box 509
Goodland, KS 67735

Bill Biermann
(785) 890-2397
bill.biermann@usd352.org

WELLINGTON

UsD 353

221 South Washington, Box 648
Wellington, KS 67152-0648

Adam Hatfield
(620) 326-4300
ahatfield@usd353.com

ELLINWOOD
USD 355

300 N. Schiller
Ellinwood, KS 67526

Ben Jacobs
(620) 564-3226
bjacobs@usd355.org

CONWAY SPRINGS
USD 356

110 N. Monnet

Conway Springs, KS 67031

Clay Murphy
(620) 456-2961
murphy@usd356.org
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BELLE PLAINE
USD 357

719 N. Main, Box 760
Belle Plaine, KS 67013

Dr. Kelly Arnberger
(620) 488-2288
karnberger@usd357.org

OXFORD

USD 358

515 N. Water St., Box 970
Oxford, KS 67119-0937

Dr. Cathi Wilson
(620) 455-2227
cathiwilson@usd358.com

ARGONIA
usD 359
202 E. Allen
Argonia, KS 67004

Dr. Rustin Clark
(620) 435-6311
rclark@argonia359.org

CALDWELL

USD 360

22 N. Webb St.

Caldwell, KS 67022-1458

Alan Jamison
(620) 845-2585
ajamison@usd360.com
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CHAPARRAL

USD 361

124 N. Jennings, Box 486
Anthony, KS 67003-0486

Josh Swartz
(620) 842-5183
Jjoshs@usd361.org

PRAIRIE VIEW

USD 362

13799 Kansas Hwy 152
LaCygne, KS 66040

Dr. Rex Bollinger
(913) 757-2677
rbollinger@pv362.org

HOLCOMB

USD 363

305 Wiley, Box 8
Holcomb, KS 67851-0008

Dr. Scott Myers
(620) 277-2629
scott.myers@usd363.com

MARYSVILLE

USD 364

211 S.10th St

Marysville, KS 66508-1911

Darren Schroeder
(785) 562-5308
dschroeder@usd364.org

GARNETT

USD 365

305 N. Oak, P.O. Box 328
Garnett, KS 66032

Donald Blome
(785) 448-6155
supt@usd365.org

WOODSON

USD 366

101 W. Butler, P.O. Box 160
Yates Center, KS 66783-0160

Stephanie Splechter
(620) 625-8804
ssplechter@usd366.net

OSAWATOMIE

UsD 367

1200 Trojan Dr.
Osawatomie, KS 66064-1696

Greg Clark
(913) 755-4172
clark@usd367.org

PAOLA

USD 368
1115 E. 303rd St.
Paola, KS 66071

Matt Meek
(913) 294-8000
matt_meek@usd368.org
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BURRTON

USD 369

105 East Lincoln, P.O. Box 369
Burrton, KS 67020-0369

Kara Schwindt
(620) 463-3840
schwindtk@usd369.org

MONTEZUMA

usD 371

103 W. Sunnyside, Box 355
Montezuma, KS 67867-0355

Jay Zehr
(620) 846-2283
Jjay@usd371.org

SILVER LAKE

usD 372

200 Rice Rd., Box 39

Silver Lake, KS 66539-0039

Brad Womack
(785) 582-4026
bwomack@silverlakeschools.org

NEWTON

usD 373

308 E. 1st

Newton, KS 67114-3846

SUBLETTE

uUsD 374

105 W. Fern, Box 670
Sublette, KS 67877

Rex Richardson
(620) 675-2277
rrichardson@usd374.org

CIRCLE

USD 375

901 Main, P.O. Box 9
Towanda, KS 67144

Don Potter
(316) 541-2577
dpotter@usd375.org

STERLING

uUsD 376

308 E. Washington, Box 188
Sterling, KS 67579

Jim Goracke
(620) 278-3621
gorackej@usd376.com

ATCHISON COUNTY
usD 377

306 Main St,, P.O. Box 289
Effingham, KS 66023-0289

RILEY COUNTY
usD 378

204 W. Kansas Ave., P.O. Box 326

Riley, KS 66531

Cliff Williams
(785) 485-4000
cwillioms@usd378.org

CLAY COUNTY

uUsD 379

807 Dexter, P.O. Box 97
Clay Center, KS 67432-0040

Brett Nelson
(785) 632-3176
brettnelson@usd379.org

VERMILLION

USD 380

209 School St.

Vermillion, KS 66544-0107

Joel Bickford
(785) 382-6216
bickfordj@usd380.com

SPEARVILLE

USD 381

304 E. Ave. B, P.O. Box 338
Spearville, KS 67876-0338

PRATT

USD 382
401 S. Hamilton
Pratt, KS 67124

Tony Helfrich
(620) 672-4500
tony.helfrich@usd382.com

MANHATTAN-OGDEN
UsD 383

2031 Poyntz

Manhattan, KS 66502-3898

Dr. Marvin Wade
(785) 587-2000

marvinw@usd383.org

BLUE VALLEY
UsD 384

3 Ram Way, Box 98
Randolph, KS 66554

Jon Cox
(785) 293-5256
jcox@usd384.org

ANDOVER

USD 385

1432 N. Andover Rd.
Andover, KS 67002

Fred Van Ranken Dr. Andrew Gaddis Daryl Stegman Brett White
(316) 284-6200 (913) 833-5050 (620) 385-2676 (316) 218-4660
fred.vanranken@usd373.org gaddis.andrew@usd377.org daryls@usd381.org whiteb@usd385.org
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MADISON-VIRGIL

USD 386

1500 S.W. Bivd., P.0. Box 398
Madison, KS 66860-0398

Stephen Jowers
(620) 437-2910
sjowers@usd386.net

ALTOONA-MIDWAY
USD 387

20584 U.S. 75 Hwy.
Buffalo, KS 66717

John West
(620) 537-7721
Jjwest@usd387.org

ELLIS

USD 388

1011 Washington, P.O. Box 256
Ellis, KS 67637

Janice Wilson
(785) 726-4281
Jwilson@usd388.com

EUREKA

USD 389

216 N. Main St.
Eureka, KS 67045

Scott Hoyt
(620) 583-5588
shoyt@eurekausd389.net
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HAMILTON
USD 390

2596 W. Rd.
Hamilton, KS 66853

Mike Ronen
(620) 678-3244
mronen@hamilton390.net

OSBORNE COUNTY
uUsD 392

234 W. Washington
Osborne, KS 67473

Troy Langdon
(785) 346-2145
tlangdon@usd392.com

SOLOMON

USD 393

113 E. 7th St.

Solomon, KS 67580-0113

Justin Coup
(785) 655-2541
Jjcoup@usd393.net

ROSE HILL

USD 394

104 N. Rose Hill Rd

Rose Hill, KS 67133-9785

Randal Chickadonz
(316) 776-3300
rchickadonz@usd394.com
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LACROSSE

USD 395

616 Main, Box 778
La Crosse, KS 67548

Bill Keeley
(785) 222-2505
bkeeley@usd395.org

DOUGLASS
USD 396

921 E. First
Douglass, KS 67039

Robert Reynolds
(316) 747-3300
rreynolds@usd396.net

CENTRE

uUsD 397

2382 310th St.

Lost Springs, KS 66859-9644

Larry Geist
(785) 983-4304
Igeist@usd397.com

PEABODY-BURNS
USD 398

506 Elm St.

Peabody, KS 66866-1216

Antoinette Root
(620) 983-2198
aroot@usd398.com

PARADISE

USD 399

710 5th St,, Box 100
Natoma, KS 67651-0010

Matt Pounds
(785) 885-4843
mpounds@natoma-usd399.net

SMOKY VALLEY

USD 400

126 S. Main

Lindsborg, KS 67456-2418

Heath Hogan
(785) 227-2981
hhogan@smokyvalley.org

CHASE-RAYMOND
USD 401

313 East C Ave.
Chase, KS 67524-0366

Dr. Kylee McDonald
(620) 938-2913
mcdonaldk@usd401.com

AUGUSTA

USD 402

2345 Greyhound Dr.
Augusta, KS 67010

Matt Ward
(316) 775-5484
mward@usd402.com
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OTIS-BISON
USD 403

301 W. Eagle St., P.O. Box 227

Otis, KS 67565

Brent Kaempfe
(785) 387-2201
kaempfeb@usd403.org

RIVERTON
USD 404

6860 S.E. Highway 66, Box 290

Riverton, KS 66770-0290

Todd Berry
(620) 848-3386
therry@usd404.org

LYONS

USD 405

800 South Workman
Lyons, KS 67554

Bill Day
(620) 257-5196
bday@usd405.com

RUSSELL COUNTY
USD 407

802 N. Main St.
Russell, KS 67665-1966

Jordan Perez
(785) 483-2173
Jperez@usd407.org
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MARION-FLORENCE
USD 408

101 N. Thorp

Marion, KS 66861-1125

Lee Leiker
(620) 382-2117
lee@usd408.com

ATCHISON

USD 409

626 Commercial St.
Atchison, KS 66002

Dr. Renee Nugent
(913) 367-4384
renee.scott@usd409.net

DURHAM-HILLSBORO-LEHIGH
uUsD 410

416 S. Date St.

Hillsboro, KS 67063-1698

Clint Corby
(620) 947-3184
clint.corby@usd410.net

GOESSEL
UsD 411
500 E. Main
Goessel, KS 67053

Mark Crawford
(620) 367-4601

crawfordm@usd411.org

HOXIE

UsSD 412

1100 Queen Ave,, Box 348
Hoxie, KS 67740-0348

Mary Ellen Welshhon
(785) 675-3258
mewelshhon@hoxie.org

CHANUTE
USD 413
321 E. Main
Chanute, KS 66720

Dr. Kellen Adams
(620) 432-2500
adamsk@usd413.org

HIAWATHA

usD 415

706 South First St., P.O. Box 398
Hiawatha, KS 66434-0398

Lonnie Moser
(785) 742-2224
Imoser@usd415.org

LOUISBURG

USD 416

29020 Mission Belleview Rd., Box 550
Louisburg, KS 66053

Dr. Brian Biermann
(913) 837-1700
biermannb@usd416.org
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MORRIS COUNTY
uUsD 417

17 South Wood St.
Council Grove, KS 66846

Aron Dody
(620) 767-5192
adody@cgrove417.org

MCPHERSON
USD 418

514 N. Main St.
McPherson, KS 67460

Dr. Shiloh Vincent
(620) 241-9400

Shiloh.Vincent@mcpherson.com

CANTON-GALVA
USD 419

109 S. Main, P.O. Box 317
Canton, KS 67428-0317

Jim Struber
(620) 628-4901
struberj@usd419.org

OSAGE CITY

USD 420

520 Main St.

Osage City, KS 66523-1357

Ted Hessong
(785) 528-3176
thessong@usd420.org
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LYNDON

USD 421

421 E. 6th St,, P.O. Box 488
Lyndon, KS 66451-0488

Brad Marcotte
(785) 828-4413
marcotteb@usd421.org

KIOWA COUNTY
USD 422

710 S. Main St.
Greensburg, KS 67054

Mark Clodfelter
(620) 723-2145
mclodfelter@usd422.org

MOUNDRIDGE

USD 423

526 E. Cole, Box K
Moundridge, KS 67107-0588

Cody Rierson
(620) 345-5500
riersonc@usd423.org

PIKE VALLEY

USD 426

101 School St., Box 291
Scandia, KS 66966

Steve Joonas
(785) 335-2206
steve.joonas@pikevalley.com
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GREAT BEND

USD 428

201 S. Patton Rd.

Great Bend, KS 67530-4613

Khris Thexton
(620) 793-1500
khris.thexton@usd428.net

TROY

UsD 429

230 W. Poplar St.
Troy, KS 66087-0190

Patrick McKernan
(785) 985-3950

pmckernan@troyusd.org

SOUTH BROWN COUNTY
USD 430

522 Central Ave.

Horton, KS 66439-1696

Jason Cline
(785) 486-2611
clinej@usd430.org

HOISINGTON

USD 431

165 West Third St.
Hoisington, KS 67544-1894

Patrick Crowdis
(620) 653-4134
pcrowdis@usd431.net
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VICTORIA
USD 432

1105 10th St.
Victoria, KS 67671

Kimberly Woolf
(785) 735-9212
kimberlywoolf@usd432.org

SANTA FE TRAIL
USD 434

104 S. Burlingame Ave.
Scranton, KS 66537

Jim Lentz
(800) 836-9525
Jlentz@usd434.us

ABILENE

UsSD 435

213 N. Broadway, Box 639
Abilene, KS 67410-0639

Greg Brown
(785) 263-2630
gbrown@abileneschools.org

CANEY VALLEY
USD 436

700 E. Bullpup Blvd.
Caney, KS 67333-2542

Blake Vargas
(620) 879-9200
vargas@caney.com

AUBURN-WASHBURN
USD 437

5928 S.W. 53rd St.
Topeka, KS 66610

Dr. Scott McWilliams
(785) 339-4000
mcwilsco@usd437.net

SKYLINE

USD 438

20269 W. Hwy 54
Pratt, KS 67124-8204

Becca Flowers
(620) 672-5651
bflowers@skylineschools.org

SEDGWICK

USD 439

400 W. 4th, P.O. Box K
Sedgwick, KS 67135-1559

Greg Lehr
(316) 772-5783
glehr@usd439.com

HALSTEAD

USD 440

521 W. 6th St.

Halstead, KS 67056-2197

Dr. Ron Barry
(316) 835-2641
rbarry@usd440.com

19


http://www.ksde.org
mailto:marcotteb@usd421.org
mailto:mclodfelter@usd422.org
mailto:riersonc@usd423.org
mailto:steve.joonas@pikevalley.com
mailto:khris.thexton@usd428.net
mailto:pmckernan@troyusd.org
mailto:clinej@usd430.org
mailto:pcrowdis@usd431.net
mailto:kimberlywoolf@usd432.org
mailto:jlentz@usd434.us
mailto:gbrown@abileneschools.org
mailto:vargas@caney.com
mailto:mcwilsco@usd437.net
mailto:bflowers@skylineschools.org
mailto:glehr@usd439.com
mailto:rbarry@usd440.com

443-460 | 2022-2023 PICTORIAL DIRECTORY OF KANSAS USD SUPERINTENDENTS

DODGE CITY

USD 443

2112 N. First Ave,, P.O. Box 460
Dodge City, KS 67801

Dr. Fred Dierksen
(620)371-1070
dierksen.fred@usd443.org

LITTLE RIVER
USD 444

455 Prairie, Box 218
Little River, KS 67457

Brent Garrison
(620) 897-6325
bgarrison@usd444.com

COFFEYVILLE
USD 445

615 Ellis
Coffeyville, KS 67337-3427

Dr. Craig Correll
(620) 252-6400
craig.correll@cvilleschools.com

INDEPENDENCE
USD 446

517 N. 10th St., P.O. Drawer 487
Independence, KS 67301-0487

Rusty Arnold
(620) 332-1800
rarnold@indyschools.com
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CHERRYVALE

USD 447

618 E. 4th St.

Cherryvale, KS 67335-2306

Travis B. Githens
(620) 336-8139
tgithens@usd447.org

INMAN

USD 448

119 S. Main, Box 129
Inman, KS 67546

Dr. Scott Friesen
(620) 585-6441
sfriesen@usd448.com

EASTON

USD 449
32502 Easton Rd.
Easton, KS 66020

Tim Beying
(913) 651-9740
tbeying@easton449.org

SHAWNEE HEIGHTS

USD 450

4401 S.E. Shawnee Heights Rd.
Tecumseh, KS 66542-9799

Tim Hallacy
(785) 379-5800

hallacyt@usd450.net

STANTON COUNTY
USD 452

200 W. Weaver St., P.O. Box C
Johnson, KS 67855

Trenton Horn
(620) 492-6226
trent.horn@usd452.org

LEAVENWORTH
USD 453

200 N. 4th
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Dr. Mike Roth
(913) 684-1400
mike.roth@usd453.org

BURLINGAME

USD 454

100 Bloomquist Dr., Suite A
Burlingame, KS 66413

Dr. Marcy Cassidy
(785) 654-3328
cassidy@usd454.net

MARAIS DES CYGNES VALLEY
USD 456

105 S.W. Main, Box 158

Melvern, KS 66510

Joe Sample
(785) 549-3521
Jjsample@usd456.org
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GARDEN CITY

uUsD 457

1205 Fleming St.

Garden City, KS 67846-4751

Dr. Mike Dominguez
(620) 805-7010
mdominguez1@gckschools.com

BASEHOR-LINWOOD
USD 458

2008 N. 155th St., P.O. Box 282
Basehor, KS 66007-0282

Doug Powers
(913) 724-1396
dpowers@usd458.org

BUCKLIN

USD 459

422 S. Main, Box 8
Bucklin, KS 67834-0008

Kelly Lampe
(620) 826-3828
lampek@usd459.org

HESSTON

USD 460

150 N. Ridge Rd., P.O. Box 2000
Hesston, KS 67062-8818

Kevin Logan
(620) 327-4931
kevin.logan@usd460.org
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NEODESHA

USD 461

522 Wisconsin, P.O. Box 88
Neodesha, KS 66757-0088

Juanita Erickson
(620) 325-2610
Jerickson@usd461.org

CENTRAL

USD 462

700 N. Main, P.O. Box 128
Burden, KS 67019-0128

Rick Shaffer
(620) 438-2218
rshaffer@usd462.org

UDALL

USD 463
303 S. Seymour
Udall, KS 67146

Dale Adams
(620) 782-3355
daleadams@usd463.org

TONGANOXIE
USD 464

330 E. 24-40 Hwy
Tonganoxie, KS 66086

Loren Feldkamp
(913) 416-1400
Ifeldkamp@tong464.org
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WINFIELD

USD 465

1407 Wheat Rd.
Winfield, KS 67156-3691

Dr. Nathan Reed
(620) 221-5100
nathan_reed@usd465.com

SCOTT COUNTY
USD 466

704 S. College
Scott City, KS 67871

Jamie Rumford
(620) 872-7600
Jjrumford@usd466.org

LEQTI

USD 467

106 S. Indian Rd., Box 967
Leoti, KS 67861-0967

Lori Maxwell
(620) 375-4677
lori.maxwell@leoti.org

HEALY

USD 468

5006 N. Dodge Rd.
Healy, KS 67850

Jeff Jones
(620) 398-2248
Jjones@usd468.org
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LANSING

USD 469

200 E. Mary St.

Lansing, KS 66043-1633

Dan Wessel
(913) 727-1100
dan.wessel@usd469.net

ARKANSAS CITY

UsD 470

2545 Greenway, P.O. Box 1028
Arkansas City, KS 67005

Dr. Ron Ballard
(620) 441-2000
ron.ballard@usd470.com

DEXTER

usD 471

311 N. Main, P.O. Box 97
Dexter, KS 67038-0097

K.B. Criss
(620) 876-5415
kbcriss@usd471.org

CHAPMAN

USD 473

822 N. Marshall, P.O. Box 249
Chapman, KS 67431-0249

Kevin Suther
(785) 922-6521
ksuther@usd473.net

HAVILAND
USD 474

400 N. Topeka St., P.O. Box 243
Haviland, KS 67059-0243

Dr. Mary Jo Taylor
(620) 862-5256
mtaylor@usd474.org

GEARY COUNTY
UsD 475

123 N. Eisenhower, P.O. Box 370
Junction City, KS 66441-0370

Dr. Reginald Eggleston
(785) 717-4000
reginaldeggleston@usd475.org

COPELAND
USD 476

105 Thatcher, Box 156
Copeland, KS 67837

Jay Zehr
(620) 668-5565
Jay@usd371.org

INGALLS
usD 477

100 Bulldog Dr., P.O. Box 99
Ingalls, KS 67853

Randy Rockhold
(620) 335-5136
rrockhold@ingallsusd477.com
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CREST

uUsD 479

603 E. Broad, P.0. Box 305
Colony, KS 66015-0305

Shane Walter
(620) 852-3540
swalter@usd479.org

LIBERAL

USD 480

7 Parkway Blvd., Box 949
Liberal, KS 67901

Dr. Todd Carter
(620) 604-1010
todd.carter@usd480.net

RURAL VISTA

USD 481

414 E. Goodnow, Box 98
White City, KS 66872-0098

Darlene Griffiths
(785) 349-2964
dgriffiths@usd481.com

DIGHTON
USD 482

710 E. Lincoln St., Box 878
Dighton, KS 67839-0878

Angela Lawrence
(620) 397-2835
alawrence@usd482.org
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KISMET-PLAINS
USD 483

17222 Mustang Dr., P.O. Box 760

Plains, KS 67859-9712

Dan Frisby
(620) 563-7103
dfrisby@usd483.net

FREDONIA

USD 484

300 N. 6th, P.O. Box 539
Fredonia, KS 66736-0539

Brian Smith
(620)378-4177

bsmith@fredoniaks.com

HERINGTON

USD 487

19 North Broadway
Herington, KS 67449-2430

Donalyn Biehler
(785) 258-2263
dbiehler@usd487.org

HAYS

USD 489

323 W. 12th St.

Hays, KS 67601-3893

Ron Wilson
(785) 623-2400
rwilson@usd489.com

EL DORADO

USD 490

124 West Central Ave.

El Dorado, KS 67042-2138

Miles Harvey
(316) 322-4800
mharvey@usd490.org

EUDORA

USD 491

1310 Winchester Rd., Box 500
Eudora, KS 66025-0500

Stu Moeckel
(785) 542-4910

stumoeckel@eudoraschools.org

FLINTHILLS

USD 492

806 S.E. Rosalia, Box 188
Rosalia, KS 67132-0188

Sandra Short
(620) 476-2237
s.short@usd492.org

COLUMBUS

USD 493

802 S. High School Ave.
Columbus, KS 66725-1674

Dr. Brian Smith
(620) 429-3661
bsmith@usd493.com
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SYRACUSE
USD 494
103 West Ave. F, P.O. Box 1187
Syracuse, KS 67878-1187

Paul Larkin
(620) 384-7872
plarkin@usd494.net

FORT LARNED
USD 495
120 East 6th
Larned, KS 67550

Bryce Wachs
(620) 285-3185
bryce.wachs@usd495.com

PAWNEE HEIGHTS

USD 496

100 West Grand, P.O. Box 98
Rozel, KS 67574

Brian Spencer
(620) 527-4212
brianspencer@phtigers.net

LAWRENCE

USD 497

110 McDonald Dr.
Lawrence, KS 66044-1063

Dr. Anthony Lewis
(785) 832-5000
anthony.lewis@usd497.org
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VALLEY HEIGHTS
USD 498

2274 6th Rd.

Blue Rapids, KS 66411

Melissa Kennedy
(785) 363-2398
mkennedy@valleyheights.org

GALENA

USD 499

702 E. 7th St.
Galena, KS 66739

Dr. Trey Moeller
(620) 783-4499
trey.moeller@galena499.org

KANSAS CITY
UsD 500

2010 N. 59th St.
Kansas City, KS 66104

Dr. Anna Stubblefield
(913) 551-3200
anna.stubblefield@kckps.org

TOPEKA

USD 501

624 S.W. 24th

TOPEKA, KS 66611-1294

Dr. Tiffany Anderson
(785) 295-3000
tanderson@tps501.org

LEWIS

USD 502

401 Sunnyside Dr., P.O. Box 97
Lewis, KS 67552-0097

Mike McDermeit
(620) 324-5547
mike.mcdermeit@usd502.com

PARSONS

USD 503

2900 Southern, Box 1056
Parsons, KS 67357

Lori A. Ray
(620) 421-5950
Iray@vikingnet.net

OSWEGO

USD 504

719 Fourth St., P.O. Box 129
Oswego, KS 67356-0129

Mitchell Shaw
(620) 795-2126
mshaw@usd504.org

CHETOPA-ST. PAUL
USD 505

430 Elm St.

Chetopa, KS 67336-8852

Craig Bagshaw
(620) 236-7244
cbagshaw@usd505.0rg
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LABETTE COUNTY
UsD 506

4071 S. High School, Box 189
Altamont, KS 67330-0189

Dr. John Wyrick
(620) 784-5326
Jwyrick@usd506.0rg

SATANTA

UsD 507

100 Caddo, Box 279
Satanta, KS 67870-0279

Mike Ward
(620) 649-2234
mward@usd507.org

BAXTER SPRINGS
USD 508

1108 Military Ave.

Baxter Springs, KS 66713

David Pendergraft
(620) 856-2375
penderd@usd508.org

SOUTH HAVEN

UsD 509

229 Kickapoo Ave., P.O. Box 229
South Haven, KS 67140-0229

Dorsey Burgess
(620) 892-5215
dorseyburgess@usd509.org

ATTICA

UsD 511

718 N. Main, P.O. Box 415
Attica, KS 67009-0415

Brandie Waldschmidt
(620) 254-7915
brandiew@usd511.org

SHAWNEE MISSION

USD 512

8200 W. 71st St.

Shawnee Mission, KS 66204-1798

Dr. Michelle Hubbard
(913) 993-6200
michellehubbard@smsd.org

KANSAS SCHOOL
FOR THE DEAF
450 E. Park St.
Olathe, KS 66061

Luanne Barron, Ed.S.
(913) 210-8111
Ibarron@kssdb.org

KANSAS STATE SCHOOL
FOR THE BLIND

1100 State Ave.

Kansas City, KS 66102

Jon Harding, Ed.S.
(913) 645-5456
Jharding@kssdb.org
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2022-2023 PICTORIAL DIRECTORY OF KANSAS USD SUPERINTENDENTS
Board of Directors

Kansas School Superintendents’
Association (KSSA)

PRESIDENT

Jamie Rumford
Scott City USD 466
2021-2024

PRESIDENT-ELECT

Dr. Craig Correll
Coffeyville USD 445

2022-2025

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
G. A. Buie

REGION 1 <1000

Dr. Andrew Gaddis
Atchison County USD 377
2022-2025

REGION 1 > 1000

Dr. Renee Nugent
Atchison USD 409
2022-2025

REGION 2 <1000

Ryan Bradbury
Wellsville USD 289
2021-2024

REGION 2 > 1000

Matt Meek
Paola USD 368
2022-2025

REGION 3 <1000

Blake Vargas
Caney Valley USD 436
2019-2025
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REGION 3 > 1000

Dr. Kellen Adams
Chanute USD 413
2022-2025

REGION 4 <1000

Justin Coup
Solomon USD 393
2021-2024

REGION 4> 1000

Greg Brown
Abilene USD 435
2022-2025

REGION 5> 1000

Frank Van Ranken
Newton USD 373
2022-2025

REGION 6 <1000

Dr. Kelly Arnberger
Belle Plain USD 357
2022-2025

REGION 6 > 1000

Randal Chickadonz
Rose Hill USD 394
2021-2024

REGION 7 <1000

Jeff Travis
Beloit USD 273
2019-2025

REGION 7 > 1000

Quentin Breese
Concordia USD 333
2019-2025

REGION 8 <1000

Josh Meyer
St. John-Hudson USD 350
2017-2023

REGION 8 > 1000

Khris Thexton
Great Bend USD 428
2019-2025

REGION 9 <1000

Dale Deighton
Graham County USD 281
2022-2025

REGION 9 > 1000

Katina Brenn
Colby USD 315
2021-2024

REGION 10 < 1000

Dr. Mike Waters
Cimarron USD 102
2021-2024

REGION 10 > 1000

Dr. Fred Dierksen
Dodge City USD 443
2020-2023

REGION 11

Dr. Alicia Thompson
Wichita USD 259
2021-2024
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Council of
Superintendents
CHAIR

Dr. Shiloh Vincent
McPherson USD 418
2022-2023

CHAIR-ELECT

Stu Moeckel
Eudora USD 491
2022-2024

American Association of
School Administrators
(AASA) Governing

Board

Dr. Jessica Dain
Piper USD 203
2022-2025

Dr. Michelle Hubbard
Shawnee Mission USD 512
2022-2025
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01€y, Rex Eggleston, Reginald Dr. 475 21
Bollinger, Rex Dr. 362 15 - I
Elliott, ].B. 343 14 )
Bradbury, Ryan 289 1,24 Ensley, Jay Dr 63 10 Idacavage, Craig 312 12
Breese, Quentin 333 13,24 : )2y K'. 256 9 Irwin, Pamela 240 8
Brenn, Katina 35 13,4 nsmIngE, M
B ID i 31 ' g Erickson, Juanita 461 21 J
fown, DEstry Eslinger, Tyson 216 7 Jacobs, Ben 355 15
Brown, Greg 435 19,24 :
B Kurt 03 " Evans, Todd 13 6 Jamison, Alan 360 15
B;S\({_\/en'Miunrdy 27 10 Exline, Linn 305 12 Janssen, Jesse 272 10
Brungardt, Daniel 204 7 F JOEHSO”' Dawn Dr. ggg Lzl
Burgess, Dorsey 509 23 Fager, Stacey 257 10 o nson#erome 106 6
Burke, Martin 2 11 Feldkamp, Loren 464 21 Jo”esteﬁ I }
Burton, Corey 214 7 Flowers, Becca 438 19 Jones, Je
Ford. Duane w3 9 Joonas, Steve 426 19
C ! Jowers, Stephen 386 17
Friesen, Scott Dr. 448 20
Carter, Todd Dr. 430 22 ‘
X Frisby, Dan 483 22 K
Cassidy, Marcy Dr. 454 20 ;
Chaney, Doug 27 8 G Kaemp & Brent 403 18
Chickadonz, Randal 394 17,24 Gaddis, Andrew Dr. 377 16,24 Eeele);, E'”d 0 gg; 1171
Clark, Bill 330 13 Garrison, Brent 444 2 Kempa ri/l l,“ o8 »
Clark, Greg 367 15 Gehring, Lisa 270 10 Ke””e GY llssa e ”
Clark, Rustin Dr. 359 15 Geist, Larry 397 17 Kraus, GaW 0 .
Cline, Jason 430 19 Gerber, Joe 206 7 faus, Gary
Clodfelter, Mark 422 19 Gibson, Cory Dr. 262 10
Githens, Travis B. 447 20
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L
Lacock, Kerry
Lampe, Kelly
Langdon, Troy
Larkin, Paul
Laver, Travis
Lawrence, Angela
Lehr, Greg
Leiker, Lee
Lentz, Jim
Lewis, Anthony Dr.
Logan, Kevin
Lovesee, Joel
Lowry, Bill
Luttrell, Link Dr.

M
Marcotte, Brad
Marshall, Craig
Maxwell, Lori
McDermeit, Mike
McDonald, Kylee Dr.
McEwen, Dustin
McKernan, Patrick
McKim, Rob
McKinney, Betsy

McWilliams, Scott Dr.

Meek, Matt
Merrigan, Tonya Dr.
Meyer, Josh

Meyer, Nancy
Miller, Mylo Dr.
Miner, Brad

Mispagel, Keith A. Dr.

Moeckel, Stu
Moeller, Trey Dr.
Moser, Lonnie
Murphy, Clay
Myers, Scott Dr.

N
Nelson, Brett
Nicholson, Cherie
Niehues, John
Nightingale, Curtis
Norris, Beth
Nugent, Renee Dr.

(0]
0'Dea, Denise

P
Palmer, Joe
Pendergraft, David

26

321
459
392
494
344
482
439
408
434
497
460
205
112
230

an
244
467
502
401
237
429
320
310
437
368
229
350
109
255
247
207
491
499
415
356
363

379
218
200
309
110
409

108

341
508

13
20
17
22
14
22
19
18
19
22
20

7

6

8

19

9
21
23
17

8
19

18,24

14
23

Penka, Mark
Perez, Jordan
Perkins, Roger
Pitsch, Troy Dr.
Potter, Don
Pounds, Matt
Powers, Doug
Proffitt, Richard
R
Ray, Lori A.
Reed, Nathan Dr.
Reed, Robert
Reese, Corey
Reinhardt, Derek
Reynolds, Robert
Rhodd, Lance
Rice, Brandon
Rice, Paula
Richardson, Rex
Rierson, Cody
Rinehart, Greg
Robinson, Casey
Rockhold, Randy
Rodgers, Alicia
Ronen, Mike
Root, Antoinette
Roth, Mike Dr.
Rother, Amy
Rowley, Brian
Roy, Corey
Rumford, Jamie

Sample, Joe
Schmidt, Lee
Schroeder, Darren
Schwindt, Kara
Shaffer, Rick
Shaw, Mitchell
Short, Sandra
Simoncic, Rick
Simoneau, Joan
Smith, Brian
Smith, Brian Dr.
Smith, Matt
Spencer, Brian
Splechter, Stephanie
Starkey, Jeff
Stegman, Daryl
Stoddard, Eric
Streeter, Ray Dr.
Struber, Jim

297
407
334
329
375
399
458
250

503
465
332
349
303
396
285
347
220
374
423
351
269
477
217
390
398
453
242
307
M
466

456
223
364
369
462
504
492
249
323
484
493
208
496
366
299
381
105
246
419

20

15
16
21
23
22

13
22
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Stubblefield, Anna Dr. 500 23
Stumpf, Roger 306 12
Suther, Kevin 473 21
Swartz, Josh 361 15
T
Taylor, Mary Jo Dr. 474 21
Tharman, Ken 212 7
Theurer, Ty 300 12
Thexton, Khris 428 19,24
Thomas, Shawn 346 14
Thompson, Alicia Dr. 259 10,24
Thomsen, Matt 245 9
Travis, Jeff 273 1,24
Turner, Jerry 287 11
\'}
Van Ranken, Fred 373 16,24
Vargas, Blake 436 19,24
Vignery, Chris 239 8
Vincent, Shiloh Dr. 418 18,24
w
Wachs, Bryce 495 22
Wade, Marvin Dr. 383 16
Waldschmidt, Brandie 511 23
Walter, Shane 479 22
Ward, Matt 402 17
Ward, Mike 507 23
Waters, Michael S. Dr. 102 6,24
Welshhon, Mary Ellen 316,412 13,18
Wessel, Dan 469 21
West, John 387 17
Wetig, Jamie 225 8
Wheeler, Amber Dr. 258 10
Whetzal, John 114 6
White, Brett 385 16
Williams, Cliff 378 16
Willson, Brad 345 14
Wilson, Cathi Dr. 358 15
Wilson, Janice 388 17
Wilson, Phil 209 7
Wilson, Ron 489 22
Womack, Brad 372 16
Woolf, Kimberly 432 19
Wyrick, John Dr. 506 23
Y
Yeager, Brent Dr. 233 8
Young, Robert 283 11
Y4
Zehr, Jay 371,476 16,21
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USD NAME  PAGE
101 Troy Damman

102 Dr. Michael S. Waters 6,2
103  Sherri Edmundson
105  Eric Stoddard

106  Jeff jones

107  RexBoley

108  Denise 0'Dea

109  Nancy Meyer

110  Beth Norris, Interim
111 Dr.Volora Hanzlicek
112 Bill Lowry

113 Todd Evans

114 John Whetzal

115 Tavis Desormiers
200 John Niehues

202  Dr.Jason Dandoy
203  Dr. Jessica Dain 7,
204  Daniel Brungardt
205 Joel Lovesee

206  Joe Gerber

207  Dr. Keith A. Mispagel
208  Matt Smith

209  Phil Wilson

210  Adrian Howie

211 Corey Roy

212 KenTharman

214 Corey Burton

215 Julie Crum

216 Tyson Eslinger

217  Alicia Rodgers

218  Cherie Nicholson
219 Lance Custer

220 PaulaRice

223 Lee Schmidt

224 Art Baker

225  Jamie Wetig

226 Brandon Haynes
227  Doug Chaney

229  Dr.Tonya Merrigan
230  Dr. Link Luttrell
231 Dr. Brian Huff

232 Frank Harwood
233 Dr. Brent Yeager
234 Destry Brown

235 Vance Eden

237  Dustin McEwen
239 Chris Vignery

240  Pamela Irwin

241 Christine Hammer
242 Amy Rother

243 Duane Ford

244 (raig Marshall

245  Matt Thomsen

246  Dr. Ray Streeter

No
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247  Brad Miner

248  Blaise Bauer

249  Rick Simoncic

250 Richard Proffitt

251  RobertW. Blair

252 Dr. Mike Argabright

253 Dr. Allison Anderson-Harder
254 Ryan Cunningham

255  Dr. Mylo Miller

256  Kim Ensminger

257  Stacey Fager

258  Dr. Amber Wheeler

259  Dr. Alicia Thompson 10,
260 Heather Bohaty

261 JeffHersh

262  Dr. Cory Gibson

263  Dr. Jay Ensley

264  Chris Cooper

265  Dr.Justin B. Henry

266 Dr. Raquel Greer

267  Mindy Bruce

268  David Grover

269  (asey Robinson

270  Lisa Gehring

271 Sarah Armstrong

272 Jesse Janssen

273 Jeff Travis 11,
274  Ken Bockwinkel

275  Lamar Bergsten

281  Dale Deighton 11,
282 Martin Burke

283  Robert Young

284  Glenna Grinstead

285 Lance Rhodd

286  Kay Hill

287  Jerry Turner

288  Nathan Hinrichs

289  Ryan Bradbury 11,
290  Dr. Ryan Cobbs

291 GaryKraus, Interim

292 GaryKraus, Interim

293 Kurt Brown

294  Dr. Joel Applegate

297 Mark Penka

298  Scott Crenshaw

299  Jeff Starkey

300 Ty Theurer

303  Derek Reinhardt

305 Linn Exline

306  Roger Stumpf

307  Brian Rowley

308 Dr. Dawn Johnson

309 Curtis Nightingale

310  Betsy McKinney
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USD NAME  PAGE
311 Ashley Anderson
312 (raigldacavage
313 Cindy Couchman
314 Shelly Angelos
315 Katina Brenn
316  Mary Ellen Welshhon
320 Rob McKim

321 Kerry Lacock
322 Trevor Ashcraft
323  Joan Simoneau
325 Michael Gower
326 Michael Gower
327 Deena Hilbig
329  Dr. Troy Pitsch
330 Bill Clark

331 Kevin Hansford
332 Robert Reed
333 Quentin Breese
334 Roger Perkins
335 Jim Howard
336 Robert Davies
337  Aaric Davis

338 John Hamon
339  Dr. Brad Kempf
340 Jason Crawford
341  Joe Palmer

342  Jerome Johnson
343 |.B.Elliott

344 Travis Laver

345  Brad Willson
346  Shawn Thomas
347  Brandon Rice
348  Mark Dodge
349  Corey Reese
350 Josh Meyer

351 GregRinehart
352  Bill Biermann
353 Adam Hatfield
355 BenJacobs

356  Clay Murphy
357  Dr. Kelly Amberger
358 Dr. Cathi Wilson
359  Dr. Rustin Clark
360 Alan Jamison
361 Josh Swartz

362  Dr. Rex Bollinger
363  Dr. Scott Myers
364  Darren Schroeder
365 Donald Blome
366 Stephanie Splechter
367  Greg Clark

368 Matt Meek

369  Kara Schwindt
371 JayZehr
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372  Brad Womack 16 428  Khris Thexton 19,24 487  Donalyn Biehler 22
373 Fred Van Ranken 16,24 429  Patrick McKernan 19 489  Ron Wilson 22
374  RexRichardson 16 430 Jason Cline 19 490  Miles Harvey 22
375 Don Potter 16 431  Patrick Crowdis 19 491  Stu Moeckel 22,24
376 Jim Goracke 16 432 Kimberly Woolf 19 492  Sandra Short 22
377 Dr. Andrew Gaddis 16, 24 434 jimlentz 19 493  Dr. Brian Smith 22
378  Cliff Williams 16 435  GregBrown 19,24 494  PaulLarkin 22
379  Brett Nelson 16 436  Blake Vargas 19,24 495  Bryce Wachs 22
380 Joel Bickford 16 437  Dr. Scott McWilliams 19 496  Brian Spencer 22
381  Daryl Stegman 16 438  Becca Flowers 19 497  Dr. Anthony Lewis 22
382  Tony Helfrich 16 439  GregLehr 19 498  Melissa Kennedy 23
383  Dr. Marvin Wade 16 440  Dr. Ron Barry 19 499  Dr. Trey Moeller 23
384 JonCox 16 443  Dr. Fred Dierksen 20,24 500 Dr. Anna Stubblefield 23
385  Brett White 16 444  Brent Garrison 20 501  Dr.Tiffany Anderson 23
386 Stephen Jowers 17 445  Dr. Craig Correll 20,24 502  Mike McDermeit 23
387 John West 17 446  Rusty Arnold 20 503 Lori A Ray 23
388 Janice Wilson 17 447  Travis B. Githens 20 504 Mitchell Shaw 23
389  Scott Hoyt 17 448  Dr. Scott Friesen 20 505 Craig Bagshaw 23
390  Mike Ronen 17 449  Tim Beying 20 506 Dr. John Wyrick 23
392 Troy Langdon 17 450 Tim Hallacy 20 507  Mike Ward 23
393 Justin Coup 17,24 452 Trenton Horn 20 508 David Pendergraft 23
394 Randal Chickadonz 17,24 453  Dr. Mike Roth 20 509  Dorsey Burgess 23
395  Bill Keeley 17 454  Dr. Margy Cassidy 20 511  Brandie Waldschmidt 23
396  Robert Reynolds 17 456  Joe Sample 20 512 Dr. Michelle Hubbard 23,24
397  Larry Geist 17 457  Dr. Mike Dominguez 20
398  Antoinette Root 17 458  Doug Powers 20
399  Matt Pounds 17 459  Kelly Lampe 20
400 Heath Hogan 17 460  Kevin Logan 20
401  Dr. Kylee McDonald 17 461 Juanita Erickson 21
402 MattWard 17 462  Rick Shaffer 21
403  Brent Kaempfe 18 463  Dale Adams 21
404  Todd Berry 18 464  Loren Feldkamp 21
405 Bill Day 18 465  Dr. Nathan Reed 21
407  Jordan Perez 18 466  Jamie Rumford 21,24
408 Lee Leiker 18 467  Lori Maxwell 21
409  Dr. Renee Nugent 18, 24 468  Jeff Jones 21
410  Clint Corby 18 469 Dan Wessel 21
411 Mark Crawford 18 470  Dr. Ron Ballard 21
412 Mary Ellen Welshhon 18 471  KB. Criss 21
413 Dr. Kellen Adams 18,24 473  Kevin Suther 21
415  Lonnie Moser 18 474  Dr. Mary Jo Taylor 21
416  Dr. Brian Biermann 18 475  Dr. Reginald Eggleston 21
417  Aron Dody 18 476  Jay Zehr 21
418  Dr. Shiloh Vincent 18,24 477  Randy Rockhold 21
419  Jim Struber 18 479  Shane Walter 22
420 Ted Hessong 18 480 Dr.Todd Carter 22
421  Brad Marcotte 19 481  Darlene Griffiths 22
422 Mark Clodfelter 19 482  Angela Lawrence 22
423 Cody Rierson 19 483  Dan Frisby 22
426  Steve Joonas 19 484  Brian Smith 22
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A Comanche County USD 300 12 Hays USD 489 22
Abilene USD 435 19 Concordia USD 333 13 Haysville USD 261 10
Altoona-Midway USD 387 17 Conway Springs USD 356 15 Healy USD 468 21
Andover USD 385 16 Copeland USD 476 21 Herington USD 487 22
Argonia USD 359 15 Crest USD 479 22 Hesston USD 460 20
Arkansas City USD 470 21 Cunningham USD 332 13 Hiawatha USD 415 18
Ashland USD 220 8 D Hodgeman County USD 227 8
Atchison USD 409 18 De Soto USD 232 8 Hoisington USD 431 19
Atchison County USD 377 16 Deerfield USD 216 7 Holcomb USD 363 15
Attica USD 511 23 Derby USD 260 10 Holton USD 336 14
Auburn-Washburn USD 437 19 Dexter USD 471 21 Hoxie USD 412 18
Augusta USD 402 17 Dighton USD 482 22 Hugoton USD 210 7
B Dodge City USD 443 20 Humboldt USD 258 10
Baldwin City USD 348 " [D)omp')hanu\l;/[(;s;;JSD m 1? Hutchinson USD 308 12
Barber County North USD 254 9 DOUE aSSH.” boro-Lehish USD 410 18 I
Barnes USD 223 8 urham-rishoro-Lenig Independence USD 446 20
Basehor-Linwood USD 458 20 E Ingalls USD 477 21
Baxter Springs USD 508 23 Easton USD 449 20 Inman USD 448 20
Belle Plaine USD 357 15 El Dorado USD 490 22 lola USD 257 10
Beloit USD 273 [ Elk Valley USD 283 [ J
Blue Valley USD 384 16 Elkhart USD 218 7
Blue Valley USD 229 Ellinwood USD 355 0 Jayhawk UsD 346 14
) Jefferson County North USD 339
Bluestem USD 205 Ellis USD 388 17 Jefferson West USD 340
Bonner Springs-Edwardsville USD Ell-Saline USD 307 12
204 Ellsworth USD 327 13 K
Brewster USD 314 Emporia USD 253 9 Kansas City USD 500
Bucklin USD 459 Erie-Galesburg USD 101 6 Kansas School for the Deaf (KSD)
Buhler USD 313 Eudora USD 491 22 Kansas State School for the Blind
Burlingame USD 454 Eureka USD 389 17 (KSSB)
Burlington USD 244 F Kaw Valley USD 321
Burrton USD 369 Fairfield USD 310 K!ngman—Norwmh USD 331
" Kinsley-Offerle USD 347
C Flinthills USD 492 Kiowa County USD 422
Caldwell USD 360 15 Fort Larned USD 495 K!°Wat F?lu.” yUSD s
Caney Valley USD 436 19 Fort Leavenworth USD 207 SMEtFains
(anton-Galva USD 419 18 Fort Scott USD 234 L
Cedar Vale USD 285 [ Fowler USD 225 Labette County USD 506
Central USD 462 21 Fredonia USD 484 LaCrosse USD 395
Central Heights USD 288 1 Frontenac USD 249 Lakin USD 215
Central Plains USD 112 6 G Lansing USD 469
Centre USD 397 17 Lawrence USD 497
Chanute USD 413 18 Galens USD 4% Leavenworth USD 453
Garden City USD 457
Chaparral USD 361 15 Lebo-Waverly USD 243
Gardner Edgerton USD 231 .
Chapman USD 473 21 Leoti USD 467
Garnett USD 365 ,
Chase County USD 284 1 LeRoy-Gridley USD 245
Geary County USD 475 X
Chase-Raymond USD 401 17 . Lewis USD 502
Girard USD 248 .
Chautauqua County USD 286 [ Liberal USD 480
Goddard USD 265 10 .
Cheney USD 268 10 Lincoln USD 298 12
Goessel USD 411 18 L
Cherokee USD 247 9 : Little River USD 444 20
Golden Plains USD 316 13
Cherryvale USD 447 20 Logan USD 326 13
Goodland USD 352 15 ;
Chetopa-St. Paul USD 505 23 Louisburg USD 416 18
: Graham County USD 281 1
Cheylin USD 103 6 Lyndon USD 421 19
. . Great Bend USD 428 19
Cimarron-Ensign USD 102 6 Lyons USD 405 18
4 Greeley County USD 200 6
Circle USD 375 16 .
Grinnell USD 291 1 M
Clay County USD 379 16 .
Macksville USD 351 14
(learwater USD 264 10 H Madison-Vireil USD 386 17
Clfton-Clyde USD 224 Halstead USD 440 19 Ma. 'S%”S‘D'E%% 0
Coffeywille USD 445 Hamilton USD 390 17 e
Manhattan-Ogden USD 383 16
Coloy USD 315 faven USD 312 12 Marais Des Cygnes Valley USD 456 20
Columbus USD 493 Haviland USD 474 21 Marion-FHorence USD 408 8
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Marmaton Valley USD 256
Marysville USD 364
McLouth USD 342
McPherson USD 418
Meade USD 226
Minneola USD 219
Mission Valley USD 330
Montezuma USD 371
Morris County USD 417
Moscow USD 209
Moundridge USD 423
Mulvane USD 263

N
Nemaha Central USD 115
Neodesha USD 461
Ness City USD 303
Newton USD 373
Nickerson-South Hutchinson USD
309
North Jackson USD 335
North Lyon County USD 251
North Ottawa County USD 239
Northeast USD 246
Northern Valley USD 212
Norton USD 211

o
Oakley USD 274
Oberlin USD 294
Olathe USD 233
Onaga-Havensville-Wheaton USD
32
Osage City USD 420
Osawatomie USD 367
Osborne County USD 392
Oskaloosa USD 341
Oswego USD 504
Otis-Bison USD 403
Ottawa USD 290
Oxford USD 358

P
Palco USD 269
Paola USD 368
Paradise USD 399
Parsons USD 503
Pawnee Heights USD 496
Peabody-Burns USD 398
Perry USD 343

~ - W o0 W w

DISTRICTNAME ~~ PAGE

Phillipsburg USD 325

Pike Valley USD 426
Piper-Kansas City USD 203
Pittsburg USD 250
Plainville USD 270
Pleasanton USD 344
Prairie Hills USD 113
Prairie View USD 362
Pratt USD 382

Pretty Prairie USD 311

Q
Quinter USD 293

R
Rawlins County USD 105
Remington-Whitewater USD 206
Renwick USD 267
Republic County USD 109
Riley County USD 378
Riverside USD 114
Riverton USD 404
Rock Creek USD 323
Rock Hills USD 107
Rolla USD 217
Rose Hill USD 394
Royal Valley USD 337
Rural Vista USD 481
Russell County USD 407

S
Salina USD 305
Santa Fe Trail USD 434
Satanta USD 507
Scott County USD 466
Seaman USD 345
Sedgwick USD 439
Shawnee Heights USD 450
Shawnee Mission USD 512
Silver Lake USD 372
Skyline USD 438
Smith Center USD 237
Smoky Valley USD 400
Solomon USD 393
South Barber USD 255
South Brown County USD 430
South Haven USD 509
Southeast of Saline USD 306
Southern Cloud USD 334

13
19

7

9
10
14

6
15
16
12

12
19
23
21
14

20
23,24
16

17
17,24

19
23
12
13
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Southern Lyon County USD 252

Spearville USD 381
Spring Hill USD 230

St John-Hudson USD 350
St. Francis USD 297
Stafford USD 349
Stanton County USD 452
Sterling USD 376
Stockton USD 271
Sublette USD 374

Sylvan Grove USD 299
Syracuse USD 494
Thunder Ridge USD 110
Tonganoxie USD 464
Topeka USD 501

Trego USD 208

Triplains USD 275

Troy USD 429
Turner-Kansas City USD 202
Twin Valley USD 240

U
Udall USD 463
Ulysses USD 214
Uniontown USD 235

\'J
Valley Center USD 262
Valley Falls USD 338
Valley Heights USD 498
Vermillion USD 380
Victoria USD 432

w
Wabaunsee USD 329
Waconda USD 272
Wallace County USD 241
Wamego USD 320
Washington County USD 108
Wellington USD 353
Wellsville USD 289
Weskan USD 242
West Elk USD 282
West Franklin USD 287
Western Plains USD 106
Wheatland USD 292
Wichita USD 259
Winfield USD 465
Woodson USD 366

9
16
8
14,24
12
14
20
16
10
16
12
22

10
14
23
16
19

10,24
21
15






For more information, contact:

Dr. S. Craig Neuenswander

Deputy Commissioner

Division of Fiscal and Administrative Services
(785) 296-3871

cneuenswander@ksde.org

(Na

Kansans
CAN

Kansas State Department of Education
900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 102
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212

www.ksde.org
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